

SLP(C)No. 18192 OF 1999
ITEM No.201

Court No. 9

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18192/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/1999 in CMWP 10415/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PRAKASH JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/D.I.G., P.T.C.II, MORADABAD & ANR

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) In-person

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The petitioner, Shri Chandra Prakash Jain is present
in person.

A prayer is made by learned counsel for the
respondents that Shri R.B. Mehrotra, learned senior
counsel, who has been appearing in the case, is out of
station due to a bereavement in the family and the case may
be adjourned. Considering the said request, the case is
adjourned to 07.12.2001.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master